
 
 

 
 

 
ATTACHMENTS FOR FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING 12 JANUARY 2026 
 
APPENDIX A    PRECEPT CONSIDERATIONS FOR 2026/27 

RPI annual inflation rate UK  
The inflation rate for the Retail Price Index (RPI) in the United Kingdom was 3.8% percent in November 2025 
 
   2016/17  2017/18  2018/19  2019/20  2020/21 2021/22  2022/23  2023/24   2024/25   2025/26  2025/26  2026/27 

(final    (final   (final       (final       (final      (final       (final (final  (final     (final    (to date)           (estimate)  (prediction) 
spend)   spend)  spend)    spend)   spend)      spend)   spend) spend) spend)     spend) 

  
PCSO/room hire 5959.00  5959.00  300.00    300.00    300.00  300.00   300.00   330.00          337.00    344.00  344.00    360.00 
Training    90.00       75.00    75.00      75.00    140.00 250.00    75.00       0           210.00    360.00  535.00   750.00 
(£750 recommended)  
S137 donations 1400.00  3517.99 1350.00   850.00    1100.00  1100.00  1300.00 1000.00        750.00      1270.00  1270.00  1400.00 
Park expenses  4411.77  7396.32 4833.83 5068.96  13753.97 15000.00 10572.50 21399.15*  9842.42    7171.05  11000.00  15000.00          
          * Matta £6359.50 painting £2470 
Clerk’s salary  4325.00  4596.54 4402.40 4712.40    4939.20 4939.20    5744.55 5968.10    6589.80      5288.94  7697.90  7928.84 (3%)  
Employer’s NI   - -       -  - - - -  - -        207.00  400.00   500.00 
Clerk home working     …….        ……      ……      …….         312.00    312.00      312.00  312.00      312.00        234.00              312.00   312.00 
General expenses 7257.83  4659.62 5297.09 3031.25    4173.92  5408.00    3856.16 4592.74    7109.11      4910.75  7500.00  7800.00  (4%)  
Election fund    500.00    500.00   500.00   197.00          0.00     0.00           0.00  197.00          0.00             0.00   0.00      
Communications 1165.00    817.98 1919.86  2404.64   2301.56  3000.00   2748.80  2651.50    2677.50       1895.50   3000.00  3120.00  (4%)    
Improvement fund    253.10      48.02 1005.20  9260.00* 10168.40 1000.00   3952.91     0.00       1842.50       602.67  1000.00     0.00  
Contingency  1000.00  1000.00 1000.00  1000.00   1000.00 1000.00          0.00     0.00                0.00              0.00     0.00 
Village events          -----         -----   3393.23  2236.40     116.55   300.00       119.94 1345.13     937.19          940.78  1500.00  1560.00 (4%)   
Chairman’s allowance       -----         -----    100.00       50.00      15.00 100.00        10.50    30.00          93.46            85.86    200.00  200.00 
Provision for LL paths      …..          ….      ……         ……        ……      800.00           0.00      0.00             0.00  0.00      0.00    ? 

  -----------    -------- -----------  ------------  -----------   ……… ---------    ---------      ---------      ----------  ----------  ---------- 
             £26,361.70  £28,570.47   £24,176.61 £29,185.65 £33,069.40 £33,509.20  £28992.36    £37825.62        £30,700.98          £23,310.55       £34,758.90  £38,930.84 

  



     
 

PREVIOUS PRECEPTS 
 
2010/11 27,500 
2011/12 25,500 
2012/13 24,000 
2013/14 24,500 
2014/15 25,750 
2015/16 27,957.50 
2016/17 28,377 plus CRTS grant £1234 = £29,611 
2017/18 29,531 plus CRTS grant £926 = £30,457 
2018/19 31,019 plus CRTS grant £617 = £31,636 
2019/20 29,013 plus CTRS grant £309.30 = £29,322 
2020/21 30,400 
2021/22 30,400 
2022/23 32,000  
2023/24            33,500 
2024/25 35,656 
2025/26 37,627.32 

 
Tax Base for Wincham 

2023/24 781.9 

2024/25 816 

2025/26  845.5 
2026/27 867.3 

 

Wincham Parish Council’s tax base for 2026/27 is 867.3. This has been calculated by taking the number of Band D equivalent properties in the parish from 
information supplied by the Valuation Officer and making allowances for discounts and exemptions, successful valuation appeals, the cost of the Council Tax 
Reduction Scheme, non-collection, and housing growth estimates. The number of Band D equivalent properties is calculated by scaling properties in other bands 
either up or down to convert them to a Band D level. 

 
 

Example 1: Maintaining the same Band D precept charge a s 2025/26 
The Band D precept charge for Wincham Parish Council in 2025/26 was £44.50. If you want this charge to be the same in 2026/27, you will need to 
request a  precept of £38,595. 
 
Example 2: Requesting the same precept a s  in 2025/26 
In 2025/26, Wincham Parish Council requested a  precept of £37,627.32. If you were to request the same precept for 2026/27, this would reduce the 
Band D precept charge by £1.12 to £43.38. 
 
Example 3: Setting the precept to the estimated costs for 2026/27 
Estimated costs are £38,930.84.  This would mean a Band D precept of £44.89, an increase of £0.39. 



 
 
APPENDIX B 
RESERVED AND UNRESERVED FUNDS  
The following allocation of funds as at 1/4/2025 is for discussion and approval as at 1/1/2026: 
 
Balance of funds brought forward from 2024/25:   £98,105.78 
 
Less: 
1. Binding allocations: 

1. Memorial Garden Fund    £595.12 

2. Children’s Entertainment Fund   £472.13 

3. Grants and donations for Linnards Lane: 

i. S106 moneys £14,170.03 

ii. Spacehive £8,827.48 

iii. SWAP Fund £5,000.00 

iv. Bruce Wake Fund £2,000.00 

v. Manchester Airport £3,000.00 

vi. Unitary Cllrs £2,000.00   £34,997.51 

---------------  (£36,064.76) 

 
Non-binding allocations: 

i. Election Fund    £4,803.00 

ii. Linnards Lane Regeneration project £16000.00    

iii. Funds for restoring wet pour  £20,000.00  (40,803.00) 

 

---------------- 
Unallocated funds carried forward       £21,238.02 
IT IS RECOMMENDED BY CHALC THAT COUNCILS TRY TO HOLD A RESERVE OF AT LEAST 6 MONTHS’ RUNNING COSTS AND PREFERABLY UP TO ONE YEAR. 
 
 


